
 
 

RESOURCE ALLOCATION MODEL TASKFORCE (RAMT) MEMBERSHIP 
 

District Office: 
Vice Chancellor of Finance and Administration: Ed Eng, Chair{ed.eng@scccd.edu} 
Resource to Chair: Jothany Blackwood{jothany.blackwood@fresnocitycollege.edu} 
Interim Director of Finance: Wil Schofield {wil.schofield@scccd.edu} 
Human Resources: Diane Clerou{diane.clerou@scccd.edu} 
Facilities: Christine Miktarian{christine.miktarian@scccd.edu} 
IT: John Bengtson {john.bengtson@scccd.edu} 
Recording:  Vicki Taylor {vicki.bustos@scccd.edu} 
 
 

Fresno City College: 
Administration:  Janell Mendoza{janell.mendoza@scccd.edu} 
Faculty: Claudia Habib {Claudia.habib@fresnocitycollege.edu} 

   Bridget Heyne {bridget.heyne@fresnocitycollege.edu}. 
Classified Senate: Harry Zahlis{harry.zahlis@fresnocitycollege.edu} 
CSEA: Mikki Johnson{mikki.johnson@fresnocitycollege.edu} 
Student: Linda Gardner {lindagardner2008@yahoo.com} 

 
Reedley College:   

Administration:  Donna Berry{donna.berry@reedleycollege.edu} 
Faculty: Jim Gilmore{jim.gilmore@reedleycollege.edu} 

Richardson Fleuridor {richardson.fleuridor@reedleycollege.edu} 
Lacy Barnes {lacy.barnes@reedleycollege.edu} 

Classified Senate:  Melanie Highfill{melanie.highfill@reedleycollege.edu} 
CSEA:  Kasey Oliver{kasey.oliver@reedleycollege.edu} 
Student:  Jacob Alvarado{Alvarado_0577765@my.scccd.edu} 

 
North Centers: 

Administration:Lorrie Hopper{lorrie.hopper@scccd.edu} 
Faculty: Ray Tjahjadi, WI {ray.tjahjadi@scccd.edu} 

Stephen (Jay) Leech, MC{jay.leech@scccd.edu} 
Classified Senate: Karen Ainsworth, WI Center{Karen.ainsworth@scccd.edu} 
CSEA: Kathleen Swan{kathleen.swan@scccd.edu} 
Student: Stephan Squire{st3phans@gmail.com};or  

Nathan Squire {Nathan_squire@yahoo.com} 
 
Observer: Shelly Conner {shelly.conner@scccd.edu} 
 


